
OFFICIAL RESULTS

AMA SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY PARTS UNLIMITED

ROUND 1 OF 19 - MARCH 8-11, 2006

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Superbike Championship presented by Parts Unlimited

POINTS

DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY - DAYTONA BEACH, FL

THE DAYTONA 200 BY HONDA

1 Mathew Mladin Henderson, NV Suzuki GSX-R1000 American Suzuki/Yoshimura1 15 Laps  38°*

11 Ben Spies Longview, TX Suzuki GSX-R1000 American Suzuki/Yoshimura2 +0.032  32

17 Miguel Duhamel Las Vegas, NV Honda CBR1000RR American Honda/Shark/Joe Rocket3 +5.140  29

100 Neil Hodgson Onchan, Isle of Man, England Ducati 999R Parts Unlimited/Ducati Corse4 +6.017  27

22 Tommy Hayden Owensboro, KY Kawasaki ZX-10RR Kawasaki Motors Corp5 +11.429  26

20 Aaron W Yates Milledgeville, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 American Suzuki/Yoshimura6 +12.715  25

155 Ben D Bostrom Las Vegas, NV Ducati 999R Ducati/Parts Unlimited/Ducati Austin7 +12.766  24

98 Jake P Zemke Paso Robles, CA Honda CBR1000RR American Honda/Dunlop/Alpinestars8 +16.224  23

43 Jason R Pridmore Ventura, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki/Joe Rocket9 +46.584  22

59 Jacob L Holden Eatonville, WA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki/Joe Rocket10 +47.002  21

36 Eric C Wood Ashburnham, MA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Hooter's/Helpmeride.com/Dunlop11 +47.594  20

13 Cory West Eureka Springs, AR Suzuki GSX-R1000 HotBodies Racing/Vortex/Motul12 +52.500  19

16 Martin Craggill Etiwanda, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 HotBodies Rcng/Mat Mladin Mtrsprts13 +52.759  18

25 Akira Tamitsuji Vista, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Corona Extra/Kikkoman/Micron14 +1:08.419  17

150 Matt D Lynn Ball Ground, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Millenium Tech/KWS/Ron Ayers Mtrsprts15 +1:08.551  16

616 Brad M Hendry Englewood, CO Suzuki GSX-R1000 Foothills BMW-Triumph Motorcycles16 +1:27.860  15

414 Michael J Sanchez Austin, TX Suzuki GSX-R1000 Corona/Ebsco Media/MSR Houston17 +1:29.168  14

26 Brian Stokes Kingston, GA Yamaha YZF-R1 -none listed-18 +1:43.709  13

317 Armando Ferrer Miami, FL Kawasaki ZX-10RR Citgo Racing Team/Pirelli19 +1:49.199  12

81 C R Gittere Charlotte, NC Suzuki GSX-R1000 -none listed-20 14 Laps  11

72 Larry Pegram Baltimore, OH Honda CBR1000RR Pegram Racing/LeoVince/American Honda21 13 Laps  10

95 Roger Lee Hayden Owensboro, KY Kawasaki ZX-10RR Kawasaki Motors Corp22 11 Laps  9

44 John Haner Pearland, TX Suzuki GSX-R1000 Ron Ayers Mtrsprts/Millennium Technologi23 6 Laps  0

15 Steve Rapp Santa Clarita, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki/Joe Rocket24 1 Laps  0

38 Dean Mizdal Huntington Beach, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Star School/Airtech/EBC/Motul25 +1:15.505  0

327 Norino Brignola , Italy Ducati 999R Go On Althes/Dainese/Sidi26 DNF  0

311 Robertino Pietri Lake Elsinore, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 PDV/Maltin Polar/CanTV/Roadracing World.27 DNS  0

18 Chris Ulrich Lake Elsinore, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Roadracingworld.com/Suzuki28 DNS  0

WINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

24:48.000

107.1 mph

° POLE POSITION: #1 - Mathew Mladin, 1:37.075, 109.4 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 0.032

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 15 laps on a 2.95 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Mathew Mladin Henderson, NV  1  38 1

Ben Spies Longview, TX  0  32 2

Miguel Duhamel Las Vegas, NV  0  29 3

Neil Hodgson Onchan, Isle of Man,  0  27 4

Tommy Hayden Owensboro, KY  0  26 5

Aaron W Yates Milledgeville, GA  0  25 6

Ben D Bostrom Las Vegas, NV  0  24 7

Jake P Zemke Paso Robles, CA  0  23 8

Jason R Pridmore Ventura, CA  0  22 9

Jacob L Holden Eatonville, WA  0  21 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Eric C Wood Ashburnham, MA  0  20 11

Cory West Eureka Springs, AR  0  19 12

Martin Craggill Etiwanda, CA  0  18 13

Akira Tamitsuji Vista, CA  0  17 14

Matt D Lynn Ball Ground, GA  0  16 15

Brad M Hendry Englewood, CO  0  15 16

Michael J Sanchez Austin, TX  0  14 17

Brian Stokes Kingston, GA  0  13 18

Armando Ferrer Miami, FL  0  12 19

C R Gittere Charlotte, NC  0  11 20

MANUFACTURER POINT STANDINGS

1. Suzuki (36)  2. Honda (29)  3. Ducati (27)  4. Kawasaki (26)  5. Yamaha (13) 

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Barber Motorsports Park - Birmingham, AL - April 21-23, 2006
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